QUESTION NO 6

By Councillor Rust for answer by the Convener of the Finance and Resources Committee at a meeting of the Council on 30 June 2016

Question (1) What was the cost of the extensive refurbishment and renovation of Lothian Chambers? Answer (1) Question (2) What annual rental does the Electoral Commission pay for lease of rooms at Lothian Chambers? Answer (2) Question (3) What share of the running costs of Lothian Chambers does the Electoral Commission pay? Answer (3) What is the duration of the lease the Electoral Commission Question (4) has? **Answer (4)** Question (5) For years 2013, 2014 and 2015 please list the number of: (a) Weddings (b) Civil Partnerships (c) Citizenship Ceremonies (d) Council committee meetings (including workshops/sub-groups) (e) CEC Civic Functions (f) Registrations of births and deaths,

to take place at Lothian Chambers

Answer (5)